

VARIOUS COUNTY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

in Sandusky County, Ohio

Bid Tabulation

Date: February 27, 2020

Time: 10:30 AM

Estimate: \$770,000.00

					Kokosing Construction Co., Inc. 1539 Lowell Street Elyria, Ohio 44035		Erie Blacktop P.O. Box 2351 Sandusky, Ohio 44870		Henry E Bergman, Inc. 218 E 9th Street Genoa, Ohio 43430		M & B Asphalt Co., Inc. P.O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861		Gerken Paving, Inc. 9072 CR 424 Napoleon, Ohio 43545	
					BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2	253	Pavement Repair (Contingency)	800	S.Y.	\$55.00	\$44,000.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$25.90	\$20,720.00	\$42.00	\$33,600.00	\$42.00	\$33,600.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, as per Plan	72,005	S.Y.	\$1.09	\$78,485.45	\$1.45	\$104,407.25	\$1.55	\$111,607.75	\$1.62	\$116,648.10	\$2.10	\$151,210.50
4	407	Tack Coat	9,805	Gal.	\$1.80	\$17,649.00	\$2.25	\$22,061.25	\$2.20	\$21,571.00	\$1.90	\$18,629.50	\$2.20	\$21,571.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448)	3,145	Ton	\$66.00	\$207,570.00	\$65.00	\$204,425.00	\$71.00	\$223,295.00	\$68.50	\$215,432.50	\$74.00	\$232,730.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	5,295	Ton	\$60.50	\$320,347.50	\$66.00	\$349,470.00	\$71.00	\$375,945.00	\$68.50	\$362,707.50	\$74.00	\$391,830.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	Lump	Sum	\$57,250.00	\$57,250.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
8	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	13.25	Mile	\$400.00	\$5,300.00	\$450.00	\$5,962.50	\$440.00	\$5,830.00	\$200.00	\$2,650.00	\$400.00	\$5,300.00
9	617	Compacted Aggregate	100	Ton	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$92.00	\$9,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$104.00	\$10,400.00
10	621	RPM	355	Each	\$30.00	\$10,650.00	\$40.00	\$14,200.00	\$20.00	\$7,100.00	\$37.00	\$13,135.00	\$29.60	\$10,508.00
11	642	Edge Line, 4 inch, Type 1	8.72	Mile	\$500.00	\$4,360.00	\$525.00	\$4,578.00	\$550.00	\$4,796.00	\$500.00	\$4,360.00	\$500.00	\$4,360.00
12	642	Center Line, Type 1	4.36	Mile	\$700.00	\$3,052.00	\$735.00	\$3,204.60	\$770.00	\$3,357.20	\$700.00	\$3,052.00	\$700.00	\$3,052.00
13	644	Stop Line	178	L.F.	\$6.00	\$1,068.00	\$6.30	\$1,121.40	\$6.60	\$1,174.80	\$6.00	\$1,068.00	\$6.00	\$1,068.00
14	644	Railroad Symbol Marking	1	Each	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
15	644	School Symbol Marking, 96 inch	2	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
16	644	Channelizing Line, 8 inch	75	L.F.	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$2.10	\$157.50	\$2.20	\$165.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$150.00
17	644	Crosswalk Line	60	L.F.	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$4.20	\$252.00	\$4.40	\$264.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$4.00	\$240.00
18	644	Transverse/Diagonal Line	190	L.F.	\$8.00	\$1,520.00	\$8.40	\$1,596.00	\$8.80	\$1,672.00	\$8.00	\$1,520.00	\$8.00	*\$1,520.00
19	644	Lane Arrow	1	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
20	644	Word on Pavement, 96 inch	1	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$768,741.95		\$795,090.50		\$807,307.75		\$814,792.60		*\$886,139.50

*corrected amount